

AGENDA ITEM 58

Consider approving Change Order #3 for Jarrell Park.

Steger and Bizzell engineer Don Bizzell explained the necessity for the final \$19,906.00 increase to the contract which could be paid from the \$20,000.00 Contingency Fund.

Add +/- 940 linear feet of 3-1/2" thick concrete with 10x10 WWM slope protection to west side of site.

Add +/- 1000 linear feet of 4'-0" tall chain link fence to west side of site.

The final contract price totals \$1,547,500.00 with work to be completed by August 1, 2000.

Moved: **Commissioner Hays**

Seconded: **Judge Doerfler**

Motion: To approve Change Order #3 for Jarrell Park with contract increase of \$19,906.00.

Vote: Motion carried 4 – 0

< Clerk copy here >